TOSHIBA **BUSINESS SOLUTIONS**

WEBB COUNTY JUDGE Date:

Title:

AIMS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

MA-1.0.0

GOVERNMENT SALES Effective Date: 10/1/2013

Sales Representative: CHRISTOPHER YANES	

Customer agrees to purchase and Toshiba Business Solutions agrees to provide parts, labor, ink, toner, and toner collection containers (the "Maintenance Services")

for the equipment services listed un Integration Suppo	t listed below in accordance wanter the Exclusion section on ort.	ith the terms and page two of the	d conditions of this contract. A Conf	contract. The nectivity & Sec	Maintenance Servicurity Options Agree	ices exclude pa ement must be a	per, staples an attached and e	d all other parts and secuted for Network	
	INFORMATION								
Customer Name:					Bill to Number:				
Billing Address:				DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF				(956) 523-5010	
Address 2:			Contact: LUDIVINA GOMEZ			Customer PO #:			
City:	LAREDO State: TX Zip: 78040			email:		ebbcountytx.gov			
	ETER COLLECTION IN	FORMATION							
Meter Collection:	VOICE / METER COLLECTION INFORMATION ter Collection: Meters By Phone Electronic Invoicing: N			Invoice Location: Customer Address			Term: 12 Months		
motor concensi.									
TRANSACTIO	ON TERMS (Consolidat			RACT SCH	EDULE FOR D	EVICE DE L	AILS		
Pool Description		2211.5	Includes	Units	Minimum Payment	Payment Frequency	Excess Per Unit Charge	Excess Billing Frequency	
	IDIO 352 COPIER	Type	O	Prints	\$ 82.50	Quarterly	0.01375	Quarterly	
	IAL NUMBER: CGL510289	Diack	0	Fillito	\$ 02.50	Guarterry	0.01070	Godinony	
	NGIN METER: 785,761	The contract of							
EQUIPMENT LO	CATION:								
	JUVENILE DEPARTMENT								
111 CAMINO NU		-							
LAREDO, TEXAS	S 78046								
20 DAY CANCE	LATION BY FITHED								
	LLATION BY EITHER		_	-					
PARTY, WITH W	/RITTEN NOTICE								
DECLINATIO	N r is declining maintenance on the	equipment listed a	ahove						
Printed Name:	ris declaring maintenance on the	equipment iisted t	above.						
Title:		Date	-		Signature:				
	E D CONDITIONS HEREOF AF VE READ AND UNDERSTAN			REEMENT, B	Y SIGNING THIS C	ONTRACT, TH	E CUSTOMER	ACKNOWLEDGES	
Customer agrees by Customer an	s to pay the Minimum Paymer d TBS, it shall constitute a d agree that your electronic sig	nt per transaction binding contract	terms, plus any l	elable. This	Contract will begin	on the date si	igned by TBS		
Customer:	WEBB C	OUNTY, TEX	AS		Toshiba	Solution	Solutions		
Printed Name:	DANI	DANNY VALDEZ			Printed Name: CHRISTOPHER YANES				
Signature:	Signature: Allow No. 194				Signature:				

ATTEST:

Margie Ramirez Ibarra Webb County Clerk



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Marco A. Montemayor Webb County Attorney

*By law, the county attorney's office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).